

5 th round: KERPEN (D), 26.-28/10/01

Ranking Official Practice

Strecke / track: 1107m class: Formel Super A
 started: 42 classified: 42 not classified: 0

Pos	Str. Nr.	Fahrer driver	Vorname	Bewerber Competitor	Motor Chassis / Reifen	Nation	Rn. laps	schnellste Zeit best time	Abstand gap	Lauf heat	Rn. lp.	Zeit time
1	7	Liuzzi	Vitantonio	CRG	Maxter CRG / B	ITA	17	0:45,386		2 4	8 9	0:54,245 <u>0:45,386</u>
2	15	Hamilton	Lewis	team mbm.com	Parilla Parolin / B	GBR	19	0:45,682	0:00,296	2 4	9 10	0:55,421 <u>0:45,682</u>
3	39	Van der Garde	Giedo	CRG Holland	Maxter CRG / B	NED	17	0:45,765	0:00,083	2 4	7 10	0:55,010 <u>0:45,765</u>
4	29	Asmer	Marko	Tony Kart Srl	Vortex Tony Kart / B	EST	16	0:45,875	0:00,110	2 4	8 8	0:55,601 <u>0:45,875</u>
5	35	Benjamini		Team Koene	Vortex Tony Kart / B	NED	18	0:45,959	0:00,084	2 4	7 11	0:55,213 <u>0:45,959</u>
6	41	Engels	Alexandre	Swiss Hutless Karting	Vortex Swiss Hutless / B	BEL	18	0:45,974	0:00,015	2 4	8 10	0:55,562 <u>0:45,974</u>
7	23	Balistreri	Cesare	PCR	PCR / B	ITA	16	0:45,996	0:00,022	2 4	8 8	0:55,925 <u>0:45,996</u>
8	5	Manetti	Alessandro	Swiss Hutless Internat.	Vortex Swiss Hutless / B	ITA	17	0:45,997	0:00,001	2 4	8 9	0:54,878 <u>0:45,997</u>
9	1	Fore	Davide	Tony Kart Racing Team	Vortex Tony Kart / B	ITA	18	0:46,140	0:00,143	2 4	8 10	0:54,922 <u>0:46,140</u>
10	11	Spencer	Michael	Comer	Comer Top Kart / B	AUS	19	0:46,167	0:00,027	2 4	9 10	0:54,442 <u>0:46,167</u>
11	9	Cesetti	Sauro	Kosmic Racing Dept.	Vortex Kosmic / B	ITA	18	0:46,216	0:00,049	2 4	8 10	0:54,998 <u>0:46,216</u>
12	21	Jensen	Martin	Haase Racing Team	Titan Haase / D	DEN	17	0:46,225	0:00,009	2 4	7 10	0:56,178 <u>0:46,225</u>
13	31	Ardigo	Marco	Birel Spa	TM Birel / B	ITA	19	0:46,427	0:00,202	2 4	8 11	0:55,873 <u>0:46,427</u>
14	37	Burton	Caren	Maréchal Motorsport	Vortex Tony Kart / B	BEL	19	0:46,503	0:00,076	2 4	8 11	0:55,422 <u>0:46,503</u>
15	3	Beggio	Gianluca	Birel Motorsport	TM Birel / B	ITA	17	0:46,515	0:00,012	2 4	8 9	0:57,309 <u>0:46,515</u>
16	25	Wright	James	SWRD	Parilla Wright / B	GBR	18	0:46,623	0:00,108	2 4	7 11	0:56,413 <u>0:46,623</u>
17	27	Gandolfi	Ennio	Maranello Kart	TM Maranello / B	ITA	15	0:46,669	0:00,046	2 4	4 11	0:58,723 <u>0:46,669</u>
18	45	Palmieri	Giuseppe	Italcorse	Italsystem DAP / B	ITA	17	0:46,859	0:00,190	2 4	10 7	0:55,309 <u>0:46,859</u>
19	33	Poncelet	Julien	Swiss Hutless Comp.	Vortex Swiss Hutless / B	FRA	19	0:46,948	0:00,089	2 4	8 11	1:02,467 <u>0:46,948</u>
20	19	Rogenmoser	Benjamin	Biesse Kart Srl	Fox Biesse / B	JPN	20	0:47,101	0:00,153	2 4	9 11	0:56,550 <u>0:47,101</u>
21	43	Cavaciuti	Gianpiero	GP Racing	Fox GP / B	ITA	16	0:47,269	0:00,168	2 4	8 8	0:55,811 <u>0:47,269</u>
22	30	Schumacher	Michael	Tony Kart Srl	Vortex Tony Kart / B	GER	17	0:48,057	0:00,788	1 3	8 9	0:58,103 <u>0:48,057</u>
23	22	Spinozzi	Marino	Haase Racing Team	Titan Haase / D	ITA	16	0:48,215	0:00,158	1 3	8 8	0:58,578 <u>0:48,215</u>
24	2	Perera	Franck	Tony Kart Racing Team	Vortex Tony Kart / B	FRA	15	0:48,741	0:00,526	1 3	8 7	0:59,019 <u>0:48,741</u>
25	34	Bressaglia	Darren	Swiss Hutless Comp.	Vortex Swiss Hutless / B	LUX	16	0:48,828	0:00,087	1 3	9 7	0:59,200 <u>0:48,828</u>
26	40	Bakkerud	Christian	CRG Holland	Maxter CRG / B	DEN	16	0:49,048	0:00,220	1 3	7 9	0:58,910 <u>0:49,048</u>
27	16	Rosberg	Nico	team mbm.com	Parilla Parolin / B	FIN	15	0:49,094	0:00,046	1 3	7 7	0:58,191 <u>0:49,094</u>

Pos	Str. Nr.	Fahrer driver	Vorname	Bewerber Competitor	Motor Chassis / Reifen	Nation	Rn. laps	schnellste Zeit best time	Abstand gap	Lauf heat	Rn. lp.	Zeit time
28	42	Orsini	Massimiliano	Swiss Hutless Karting	Vortex Swiss Hutless / B	ITA	18	0:49,164	0:00,070	1 3	7 11	1:00,683 <u>0:49,164</u>
29	32	Umegaki	Hiroshi	Birel Spa	TM Birel / B	JPN	18	0:49,167	0:00,003	1 3	9 9	0:58,998 <u>0:49,167</u>
30	36	Bakker	Randy	Team Koene	Vortex Tony Kart / B	NED	15	0:49,216	0:00,049	1 3	8 7	0:57,963 <u>0:49,216</u>
31	8	Vilander	Toni	CRG	Maxter CRG / B	FIN	18	0:49,518	0:00,302	1 3	10 8	0:58,227 <u>0:49,518</u>
32	6	Götz	Maximilian	Swiss Hutless Internat.	Vortex Swiss Hultless / B	GER	14	0:49,744	0:00,226	1 3	6 8	1:00,282 <u>0:49,744</u>
33	12	Fabi	Stefano	Comer	Comer Top Kart / B	ITA	16	0:50,092	0:00,348	1 3	8 8	1:00,832 <u>0:50,092</u>
34	38	Canal	Julien	Maréchal Motorsport	Vortex Tony Kart / B	FRA	18	0:50,258	0:00,166	1 3	9 9	0:59,761 <u>0:50,258</u>
35	20	Horstman	Benjamin	Biesse Kart Srl	Fox Biesse / B	AUS	16	0:50,266	0:00,008	1 3	9 7	0:59,062 <u>0:50,266</u>
36	44	Fokin	Jani	GP Racing	Fox GP / B	FIN	13	0:50,334	0:00,068	1 3	8 5	0:59,093 <u>0:50,334</u>
37	26	Short	Simon	SWRD	Parilla Wright / B	GBR	16	0:50,837	0:00,503	1 3	7 9	0:59,871 <u>0:50,837</u>
38	24	Groppi	Laurent	PCR	PCR PCR / B	FRA	23	0:50,989	0:00,152	1 3	12 11	0:59,426 <u>0:50,989</u>
39	4	Bonetti	Alessandro	Birel Motorsport	TM Birel / B	ITA	17	0:51,111	0:00,122	1 3	9 8	0:58,922 <u>0:51,111</u>
40	46	Picchianti	Yuri	Italcorse	Italsystem DAP / B	ITA	9	0:52,320	0:01,209	1 3	6 3	1:01,239 <u>0:52,320</u>
41	10	Duval	Loic	Kosmic Racing Dept.	Vortex Kosmic / B	FRA	15	0:52,553	0:00,233	1 3	8 7	0:59,025 <u>0:52,553</u>
42	28	Gélinas	Philippe	Maranello Kart	Italsystem DAP / B	CDN	16	0:54,953	0:02,400	1 3	11 5	0:59,608 <u>0:54,953</u>

Stewards: J.Markula / Ph.Decaud / H.Seidel

Race Director: M.Waltisperger Clerk of the Course: W.Grossevollmer

Chief Scrutineer: R.Richter / A.Mühlenbruch

Chief Timekeeper: M.Summerer Computer Officer: E. Wathelet